

SAMUKTALA SIDHU KANHU COLLEGE PO: TALESWARGURI= DIST.: ALIPURDUAR

WB: 736206

(Affiliated to University of North Bengal)

Website: samuktalasidhukanhucollege..in E-mail: shamuktala.sk.college@gmail.com

Ref. No. Date: 08/07/2022

ADMISSION SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION INTO DIFFERENT UNDER GRADUATE OURSES FOR THE ACEDEMIC SESSION 2022-2023

(Students who have passed H.S. or Equivalent Examination in 2020, 2021 and 2022 are only eligible to apply)

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the Online Admission into different Under Graduate Courses (B.A. Honours and Program (General) for the academic session 2022-2023 will be done as per the following scheduled

Sl.No.	Particulars	Date
1	Online Admission Registration Starts at 11.30 A.M.	18/07/2022
2	Online Admission Registration will be closed on 11.59 P.M. midnight	05/08/2022
3	Publication of Provisional Merit List for Honours and Program (General) Course. (Subject and Category wise)	10/08/2022
4	In case of any mistake/error in Provisional Merit List published on 10/08/2022, candidates have to contact college through E-mail and submit application addressed to the Principal within	13/08/2022 up to 3 p.m.
5	Publication of Final Merit List for Hons. And Program (General) Course. (Subject and Category wise)	16/08/2022

Important Notes:

- **▶** Please visit the portal <u>admissionsskc.in</u> for the Online Application
- ➤ Please Carefully read the <u>Admission Guidelines</u>, <u>Dos and Don'ts</u>, <u>Pre-Requisites for Applying online</u> before filling-up the Application as instructed in Online Admission Page
- > Candidates must provide their own mobile number and email id during the Online Application
- > Candidates are requested to <u>regularly visit the college Notice Board</u> for the updates of <u>E-Counselling</u> Schedule
- > Admission into different Courses will be done strictly on the basis of Merit and Availability of Seats.
- > *IN CASE ANY DISCREPANCY IF FOUND DURING THE VERIFICATION THE CADIDATURE OF THE CONCERNED CANDIDATE WILL BE CANCELLED AND ADMISSION FEES WILL BE FORFEITED.

Sd/-Teacher-in-Charge Samuktala Sidhu Kanhu College